1N5614GP thru 1N5622GP
Vishay General Semiconductor
Document Number: 88520
Revision: 03-Apr-08
For technical questions within your region, please contact one of the following:
PDD-Americas@vishay.com, PDD-Asia@vishay.com, PDD-Europe@vishay.com
1

PARAMETER SYMBOL 1N5614GP 1N5616GP 1N5618GP 1N5620GP 1N5622GP UNIT
Typical thermal resistance (1) RθJA 45 °C/W
ORDERING INFORMATION (Example)
PREFERRED P/N UNIT WEIGHT (g) PREFERRED PACKAGE CODE BASE QUANTITY DELIVERY MODE
1N5618GP-E3/54 0.425 54 4000 13" diameter paper tape and reel
1N5618GP-E3/73 0.425 73 2000 Ammo pack packaging
1N5618GPHE3/54 (1) 0.425 54 4000 13" diameter paper tape and reel
1N5618GPHE3/73 (1) 0.425 73 2000 Ammo pack packaging
Figure 1. Forward Current Derating Curve
A
ve
ra
ge
 F
or
w
ar
d
R
ec
tif
ie
d
C
ur
re
nt
 (
A
)
0.375" (9.5 mm) Lead Length
60 Hz
Resistive or
Inductive Load
1.00
0.75
0.50
0.25
0
25 50 75 100 125 150 175
Ambient Temperature (°C)
Figure 2. Maximum Non-repetitive Peak Forward Surge Current
TJ = TJ Max.
8.3 ms Single Half Sine-Wave
Number of Cycles at 60 Hz
P
ea
k
F
or
w
ar
d
S
ur
ge
 C
ur
re
nt
 (
A
)
1 10 100
50
40
30
20
10
0
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
1N5614GP thru 1N5622GP